201910310139

10/31/2019 03:21 PM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$106.50

Prepared By: Leila L. Hale, Esq. c/o National Deed Network, Inc 25400 US Hwy 19 N Ste. 236 Clearwater, FL 33763 Phone: 1-866-842-1129 Bar# 74247

Return to & Mail tax statements to: Rajinder Singh Dhaliwal 3801 Terrace Drive Anacortes, WA 98221 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2019-4809 OCT 3 1 2019

> Amount Paid \$ 4, 088. 41 Skagit Co. Treasurer By Man Deputy

File #: WA-3134-YC

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 2, Plat of Bakerview West, Vol 17, Pages 13-16

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged that Bank of America, N.A., hereinafter referred to as "Grantor", does hereby grant, convey and specially warrant unto Rajinder Singh Dhaliwal, a Married Man as His Sole and Separate Estate, whose address is 3801 Terrace Drive, Anacortes, WA 98221, as "Grantee", the following lands and property, together with all improvements located thereon, lying in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, to-wit:

SEE COMPLETE LEGAL ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Property Address: 2905 Paul Place, Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Parcel Number: 4719-000-002-0000

Seller to convey the title by special warranty deed without any other covenants of the title or the equivalent for the state the property is located. Seller makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the property.

Less and except all oil, gas and minerals, on and under the above described property owned by Grantor, if any, which are reserved by Grantor.

Subject to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and mineral reservations of record, if any.

To have and to hold same unto Grantee, and unto Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, with all appurtenances thereunto belonging. GRANTOR does for Grantor and Grantor's successors, personal

representatives, executors and assigns forever hereby covenant with GRANTEE that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that the premises are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; and to forever specially warrant and defend the title to the said lands against all claims whatever.

Taxes for tax year 2019 shall be prorated between Grantor and Grantee as of the date selected by Grantor and Grantee, or paid by Grantor.

The property herein conveyed is not a part of the homestead of Grantor, or is part of the homestead of Grantor and if Grantor is married, the conveyance is in fee simple.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this deed this 25 day of 00019.
Bank of America, N.A. Brian Cox Manager, Foreclasure Operations
By: Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC,
As Attorney In Fact
Title: <u>Brian Cox</u> Lianager, Fereelecure Operations Name:
STATE OF}
COUNTY OF}
Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned notary public, on this day of of
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, As Attorney In Faction Bank of America N.A., who acknowledged the execution of the above as Grantor's voluntary set and deed and who first being duly sworn, and under the penalties of perjury, affirmed the truth of all of the above.
NOTARY PUBLIC
[Signature]
[Print name]

No title search was performed on the subject property by the preparer. The preparer of this deed makes neither representation as to the status of the title nor property use or any zoning regulations concerning described property herein conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantor/Grantee and /or their agents; no boundary survey was made at the time of this conveyance

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

CALIFORNIA ALL - PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Will	0.44	LL & Cuara	27	
on October 25	$2019_{\text{before me}}$	Lizet Suare	Notary Public,	
personally appeared,	Brian (<i>\$</i> ∞	who proved to me on the	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument				
and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and				
that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the				
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing				
paragraph is true and correct.				
			LIZET SUAREZ	
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.		Notan, Puer c. – California 💮 矣 Grange County – E	
			Onstmiss on # 2180729 y Outrim Expires Mar 17, 2021	
Signature (Seal)				
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION				
		INSTRUCTIONS FOR COM		
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHE	ED DOCUMENT 6	any acknowledgment completed in Califor. Appears above in the notary section or a su properly completed and attached to that w	eparate acknowledgment form must be	
(Title or description of anached de	ocument)	document is to be recorded outside of Califo acknowledgment verbiage as may be printe	d on such a document so long as the	
(**************************************		verbtage does not require the notary to do s California (i.e. certifying the authorized cap	pacity of the signer). Please check the	
(Title or description of attached docum	ent continued)	 State and County information must be the 		
Number of Pages Document I	Date	signer(s) personally appeared before the no Date of notarization must be the date that	otary public for acknowledgment.	
(Additional information)		must also be the same date the acknowledge. The notary public must print his or her	name as it appears within his or her	
		 commission followed by a comma and there Print the name(s) of document signer(s) notarization. 		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIG	GNER •	 Indicate the correct singular or plural form he/she/shey, is /are) or circling the correct 		
Corporate Officer		information may lead to rejection of documents. The notary seal impression must be clearly seal impression must be clearly seal impression.	ear and photographically reproducible.	
(Title)		Impression must not cover text or lines. I sufficient area permits, otherwise complete	a different acknowledgment form.	
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	•	 Signature of the notary public must match the county clerk. 		
☐ Trustee(s)		acknowledgment is not misused or	rattached to a different document.	
Other		and the brope of the time of time of time of the time of time	the signer. If the claimed capacity is a	
		Securely attach this document to the signed		

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 2, PLAT OF BAKERVIEW WEST, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 17 OF PLATS, PAGE 13 THROUGH 16, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SITUATED IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

APN: 4719-000-002-0000